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ANGELS DIY
ST. JOSEPH
ST. JUDE
ST. THOMAS
ST. LOUIS
ST. ANNE

RAMIE
DiDonato, Lee
Esposito, John
Larson Kenneth
Straniero, Thomas
Rothenberyg, David
Hagan, David
Riepe, Gerardo
Ferro, Steve
Belford, Edward
Hoelzel, Matthew
Rutkowski, Thomas
Grossmann, Karl
DeCristofaro, Anthony
Chemidlin, Peter
Cocuzza, Joseph

DOUBLES
DiDonato, Lee
Brennan, Michael
Balestriere, Louis
Hobbie, Arthur
Guy, Robert
Rothenberg, David
Straniero, Thomas
Reade, Thomas
Hagan, David
Shea, Joseph
Margolis, Dan
Belford, Edward
Grossmann, Karl

48
41
39
39
38
38
37
37
36
36
35
35
35

W i Py B
14 8 .636
13 9 .590 1
12 10 .545 2
8 14 .364 6
7 15 .318 7
(individual categories based on 55 or more plate appearances)
AVE. HITS TEAM
.667 48  St. Patrick
647 33 StlLouis
.629 39 St Blaise
625 35 StJude
.623 38  StJoseph
612 41 St Blaise
.603 38 StAnne
.588 30 StJude
.586 34 St James
.582 32 StJames
.574 35 StJude
.567 34 St Anne
542 39 StBlaise
.541 33  StJoseph
.540 34 St Thomas
HETS
10 DiDonato, Lee
8 Hagan, David
7 DeCristofaro, Anthony
7 Larson Kenneth
7 Riepe, Gerardo
7 Rothenberg, David
7 Roberts, Floyd
6 Balestriere, Louis
6 Elmi, Robert
6 Pietrucha, Steve
6 Reade, Thomas
6 Rutkowski, Thomas
6 Straniero, Thomas
6 Cocuzza, Joseph

Hoelzel, Matthew

Belford, Edward
Grossmann, Karl

34
34
34

SAINTS DEY
ST. JAMES
ST. PATRICK
ST. MICHAEL
ST. BLAISE
ST. PAUL

HOME RUNS
Guy, Robert
Grossmann, Karl
Rothenberg, David
Fugett, Matthew
DiDonato, Lee
Hagan, David
Reade, Thomas
Straniero, Thomas
Nigro, Patrick
12 TIED WITH 3

SALUEG %
DiDonato, Lee
Guy, Robert
Straniero, Thomas
Rothenberg, David
Grossmann, Karl
Hagan, David
Belford, Edward
Esposito, John
Nigro, Patrick
Reade, Thomas
Larson Kenneth
Fugett, Matthew
Rutkowski, Thomas
Engleman, Thomas
Margolis, Dan

w
14
14
13
8
7

AADRMOOOON®

1.181
1.097
1.071
1.066
1.050
1.045
1.017
941
.925
875
.823
.821
.820
.810
787

L
8
8
9
14
15

oCh iE)
.636
.636
.590
.364
318

~o

TREPLES
DiDonato, Lee
Reade, Thomas
Luongo, Patrick
Belford, Edward
Hagan, David
Hobble, Arthur
Engleman, Thomas
Rutkowski, Thomas
Maher, Thomas
Nadolny, Paul
Faitoute, Thomas
Spitzer, Gerald
Chemidlin, Peter
Straniero, Thomas
Nigro, Patrick
Giannaci, Anthony

DBL'S
DiDonato, Lee
Rothenberg, David
Grossmann, Karl
Engleman, Thomas
Reade, Thomas
Hagan, David
Spitzer, Gerald
Guy, Robert
Belford, Edward
Rutkowski, Thomas
Roberts, Floyd
Semple, Harry
Gallagher, Terry
Hobble, Arthur
Hicks, William
Straniero, Thomas
Brennan, Micfiael -

WWWWWWLwWWaBaAABMLAALNNGOOOD

38
36
36
35
32
30
29
28
28
27
26
26
26
25
25
25
25



ON BASE %
Esposito, John
DiDonato, Lee
Larson Kenneth
Straniero, Thomas
Rothenberg, David
Hagan, David
Riepe, Gerardo
Ferro, Steve
Belford, Edward
Hoelzel, Matthew
Marchelits,Edward
Rutkowski, Thomas
Pirella, Steven
Grossmann, Karl
Cocuzza, Joseph

RNAME
CHUPKO
VASTANO
BARATTUCCI
MATUSKA
VANDERHEYDEN
COCUZzA
LILLIS

DEO

BLASI
BIALOS

S$T. BARTS OLDTIMERS SOFTBALL LFAGUE

.700
.688
676
.661
.652
639
.632
632
613
610
603
594
.594
581
574

WON
13
12
10
13
11
11

oL,

TOTAL BASES

DiDonato, Lee
Hagan, David

Guy, Robert
Rothenberg, David
Reade, Thomas
Grossmann, Karl
Straniero, Thomas
Belford, Edward
Balestriere, Louis
Larson Kenneth
Engleman, Thomas
Rutkowski, Thomas

Spitzer, Gerald

Nigro, Patrick

DITCHERS
LOST AR RUNS
7 140 210
7 133 149
6 181 130
8 147 172
8 133 164
10 144 177
9 84 138
8 91 139
13 133 203
11 110 223

85
70
68
65
63
63
60
59
52
51
51
50
49
49

WALKS

19

8
9
26
19
48
13

5
17
34

*** Stats do not include 6/30 game St. James vs. St. Blaise - scoresheets lost

PCT
.650
632
.625
619
579
.500
417
.385
.316
312

FINAL 1999

RUNS SCORED
DiDonato, Lee
Esposito, John
DeCristofaro, Anthony
Pietrucha, Steve
Reade, Thomas
Guy, Robert
Waiz, Glen
Roberts, Floyd
Marchelits,Edward
Straniero, Thomas
Ferro, Steve
Mirto, Bill

Nadolny, Paul
Shea, Joseph
Rutkowski, Thomas
Ulichny, Thomas

TEAM
ST. MICHAEL
ST. PATRICK
ST. JAMES
ST. JOSEPH
ST. JUDE
ST. THOMAS
ST. LOUIS
ST. ANNE
ST. PAUL
ST. BLAISE

37
34
33
31
30
30
29
28
28
27
27
26
26
25
25
25



TEAM

St Blaise
St Anne

St Jude

St Joseph
St Louis

St Michaels
St James
St Thomas
St. Patrick

St Paul

PA

791

743

769

844

747

779

758

809

836

799

AB

736

688

704

780

699

744

729

758

781

744

RUNS HITS 2B'S 3B'S HR'S RBI'S BASES AVE SLUGC %

221

195

219

228

203

214

192

219

225

197

348

325

332

363

324

337

328

341

347

314

43

36

37

31

31

38

25

38

34

31

TEAM STATS

22

15

12

14

13

12

12

20

21

19

18

17

15

22

14

17

14

17

20

13

220

191

216

205

189

190

183

215

208

185

TOTAL

489

442

438

488

423

450

419

470

483

422

473

472

472

.465

.464

453

.450

.450

444

422

.664

642

622

626

605

.605

575

620

618

567

FiNAL 1999

CADTAIN

TOM SHERWIN
JOE McEVOY
TONY PERFILIO
DEAN TALCOTT
MARTY LILLIS
DENNIS SURBRUG
JIM HOELZEL
TOM HENDERSON
PAT LUONGO

PAUL NADOLNY



ANYONE WHO PITCHED FINAL 1999

NAME WON L1OST INN RUNS WALKS TEAM
BARATTUCCI 10 6 181 130 9 ST. JAMES
BELFORD 3 1 28 40 11 ST. JAMES
BIALOS 5 11 110 223 34 ST. BLAISE
BLASI 6 13 133 203 17 ST. PAUL
BRADSHAW 4 23 87 19 ST. ANNE
CHUPKO 13 7 140 210 19 ST. MICHAEL
COCuzzA 11 10 144 177 48 ST. THOMAS
DEO 5 8 91 139 5 ST. ANNE
HAGAN 2 3 35 60 6 ST. BLAISE
HENDERSON 2 5 ST. THOMAS
KUCIN 1 1 14 39 6 ST. PAUL
LIENHARD 1 7 30 5 ST. ANNE
LILLIS 5 9 84 138 13 ST. LOUIS
MAHER 3 3 42 81 5 ST. LOUIS
MATUSKA 13 8 147 172 26 ST. JOSEPH
MIHANSKY 1 3 28 55 6 ST. ANNE
MORSE 1 1 14 25 4 ST. PATRICK
MURANO 2 14 17 ST. MICHAEL
PEPE 1 7 6 1 ST. JOSEPH
PIELHAU 2 1 21 33 13 ST. JUDE
VANDERHEYDEN 11 8 133 164 19 ST. JUDE
VASTANO 12 7 133 149 8 ST. PATRICK

WILLIAMS 1 7 10 2 ST. PATRICK
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RAME
Antoine, Albert
Baker, Jerome
Balestriere, Louis
Barattucci, Anthony
Barattucci, Nicholas
Baum, Erik
Belford, Edward
Bell, David
Bialos, Howard
Blasi, Anthony
Borowski, Joseph
Bradshaw, Wally
Brennan, Michael
Brennan, Robert
Camfield, Michael
Canata, William
Cardinale, Gary
Celardo, Francis
Chaplin, Richard
Chase, Wes
Chemidlin, Peter
Chupko, Frank
Chupko, John
Citera, Pat
Ciufia, Michael
Cocuzza, Joseph
Cummo, Robert
DeCristofaro, Anthony
DeCristofaro, Louis
DeCristofaro, Peter
Del Prete, Ron
Del Re, Frank
Deo, Dominick
DeProspero, Henry
DiDonato, Lee
DiFrancesco, Mark
DiNicholo, Nicholas

20
17
19
16
16
19
17
3
20
19
7
15
16
16
15
14
13
14
17
14
19
18
19

11

19

ALL PLAYERS

FiNAL 1999

LY TOTAL
CMS APD AB HITS AVC RUNS 2B'S 3B'S HR'S RBI'S BASES SLUEG %
60 55 22  .400 13 3 0 0 11 25 455
52 47 16  .340 9 2 0 0 10 18 .383
72 71 37 521 23 7 1 2 15 52 732
60 55 24 436 1 2 1 1 8 31 .564
45 43 11 .256 4 0 0 0 4 11 .256
59 57 22 386 11 2 2 2 14 34 .596
62 58 34 586 22 6 5 3 28 59 1.017
11 11 5 455 3 ] 0 0 3 5 455
73 68 27 397 18 2 2 0 6 33 485
65 63 19  .302 13 1 1 1 13 25 .397
24 24 9 375 3 0 0 0 3 9 375
56 54 27  .500 18 0 1 0 11 29 .537
57 51 24 4N 16 8 0 2 25 38 .745
50 47 20  .426 14 3 1 0 7 25 .532
48 44 28 .636 12 2 2 2 27 40 .909
47 44 24 645 11 3 1 0 21 29 .659
36 35 10  .286 4 1 0 0 3 11 314
48 44 19 432 13 1 0 1 15 23 523
57 55 17 .309 6 1 0 0 11 18 327
48 47 18 .383 10 0 0 0 7 18 .383
63 61 33  .541 23 3 3 1 17 45 738
55 51 15  .294 11 1 0 0 5 16 314
61 57 29 .509 9 1 0 1 14 33 .579
6 6 2 333 0 0 0 0 2 2 333
12 12 4 333 2 0 0 0 1 4 333
68 63 34 540 13 2 2 0 20 40 635
63 61 18  .295 13 1 1 2 13 27 443
77 72 39 .542 33 4 2 0 21 47 .653
35 33 12 .364 7 0 0 0 1 12 .364
58 55 26 473 17 4 0 0 4 30 .545
48 47 20  .426 14 0 2 1 11 27 .574
48 44 21 477 15 0 0 0 6 21 477
43 39 24 .615 14 3 1 0 12 29 744
35 33 8 .242 1 1 0 0 8 9 273
77 72 48  .667 37 10 6 5 38 85 1.181
66 63 33 .524 24 1 1 1 16 39 619
10 10 6 .600 1 2 2 0 3 12 1.200

3

OB %
.450
.404
.528
483
.289
.407
613
.455
438
.323
375
.518
.526
.460
.667
.574
.306
479
333
.396
.556
.345
541
333
.333
.574
317
571
.400
.500
521
.531
.651
.286
.688
.545
600

TEAM
St Joseph
St. Patrick
St Michaels
St Paul
St James
St. Patrick
St James
St Anne
St Blaise
St Paul
St Louis
St Anne
St Jude
St Joseph
St. Patrick
St Jude
St. Patrick
St Louis
St Anne
St Paul
St Joseph
St Michaels
St Michaels
St Joseph
St James
St Thomas
St Louis
St Blaise
St Louis
St Anne
St Michaels
St. Patrick
St Anne
St Blaise
St. Patrick
St Joseph
St Blaise



RAME
Dolan, Joseph
Eaton, Darryl
Elmi, Robert
Engleman, Thomas
Esposito, John
Faitoute, Thomas
Ferro, Steve
Forsyth, Gary
Freidlander, Jeff
Fugett, Matthew
Gallagher, Terry
Giannaci, Anthony
Grausso, Stanley
Grizzard, Randy
Grossmann, Karl
Guy, Robert
Hagan, David
Hansen, Norm
Hayeck, Mike
Henderson, Thomas
Hercel, Dennis
Hicks, William
Hobble, Arthur
Hoelzel, James
Hoelzel, Matthew
Holm, Fred
Johnston, Robert
Jones, Howard
Krajcsik, Charles
Kreyer, Charles
Kucin, Tom
Larson Kenneth
Laskowski, Charles
Lawrence, William
Lesniewski, Stanley
Lienhard, Francis
Lillis, Martin
Litterio, Nickolas
Litterio, Thomas
Lobrace, Ben
Logan

CMS ADD AB HITS AVE RUNS 2B'S 3B'S HR'S DRBI'S BASES SLUG %

13
20
19
18
18
21
17
6
17
20
18
15
17
14
17
19
19
17
13
18
18
19
20
18
16
11
3
21
14
14
20
18
14
13
18
14
15
17
12
16
12

PLY

39
68
76
66
60
68
57
16
57
59
66
56
59
45
62
67
72
59
43
59
54
69
70
65
59
38
10
64
50
46
68
71
50
36
61
45
49
60
35
55
40

34
66
72
63
51
64
51
15
49
56
62
49
55
42
60
62
67
54
40
57
53
64
65
64
55
36
8
56
39
42
60
62
45
36
60
45
49
56
35
50
37

17
32
36
30
33
23
30
4
22
24
27
18
28
23
34
33
41
26
16
23
24
30
29
31
32
14
2
23
22
23
29
39
22
12
32
17
27
26
14
22
15

.500
485
.500
476
.647
359
.588
.267
449
429
435
.367
.509
.548
.567
532
612
481
400
404
453
469
446
484
.582
389
.250
411
.564
.548
483
.629
489
333
533
378
561
464
400
440
405

8
21
22
22
34
11
27

2
13
17
19
11
14
15
23
30
23
15

3

5

6
24
20
19
19

7

3
10
19
13
15
22
10

6
15

8
14
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1

0
1
4
1
3
0
0
2
0
1
3
1
2
1
2
4
1
0
2
1
1
4
0
1
0
0
0
2
3
0
0
2
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0

0

2
2
3
3
0
0
0
2
6
2
1
0
5
7
8
5
3
0
0
0
3
1
0
0
0
0
1
3
0
0
3
1
0
3
1
1
2
1
1
1

8
19
16
35
19
17
6
0
19
18
26
18
20
25
36
28
30
23
2
8
12
25
25
18
17
8
2
13
12
14
7
24
17
5
15
5
18
13
4
12
4

TOTAL

20
39
48
51
48
33
32
4
34
46
38
30
32
45
63
68
70
41
17
29
27
44
47
33
40
16
2
27
39
30
30
51
30
12
42
23
34
36
18
27
18

.588
.591
667
810
.941
516
627
.267
.694
.821
613
612
.582
1.071
1.050
1.097
1.045
759
425
.509
.509
.688
723
516
727
444
.250
482
1.000
714
.500
.823
667
.333
.700
511
.694
643
514
.540
486

OB %
.564
.500
.526
.500
.700
.397
632
313
.526
.458
470
446
542
578
.581
.567
639
525
442
424
463
.507
.486
492
610
421
400
484
.660
.587
544
676
.600
.333
541
.378
.551
.500
400
491
450

TEAM
St James
St James
St Paul
St Paul
St Louis
St Paul
St Jude
St Paul
St Thomas
St Joseph
St James
St Anne
St Louis
St Michaels
St Anne
St. Patrick
St Blaise
St Michaels
St Paul
St Thomas
St James
St Louis
St Thomas
St James
St James
St Thomas
St Paul
St Joseph
St Anne
St Joseph
St Paul
St Blaise
St Anne
St James
St James
St Anne
St Louis
St Michaels
St Michaels
St Thomas
St Blaise



PLT TOTAL

RNAME CMS ADD AB HITS AVE RUNS 2B'S 3B'S HR'S DRBI'S BASES SLUG % OB % TEAM
Luongo, Patrick 22 70 66 27 409 14 1 5 1 18 41 .621 443  St. Patrick
Lynch, Jack 14 46 46 21 .457 7 0 0 1 5 24 .522 457 St Louis
Magnotta, Steve 12 45 39 21 .538 12 4 2 1 24 32 .821 600 St Blaise
Maher, Thomas 16 55 50 19 .380 11 3 4 0 11 30 .600 436 St Louis
Mangiris, Nathan 20 56 55 19  .345 6 0 0 0 6 19 .345 357 StJames
Marchelits,Edward 20 68 58 31 534 28 3 1 1 14 39 672 .603 St Joseph
Margolis, Dan 18 64 61 29 475 16 6 2 3 21 48 .787 .500 St Anne
Matuska, Joseph 21 64 62 30 484 15 1 2 3 24 44 .710 .500 St Joseph
McEvoy, Joseph 16 51 46 18  .391 13 1 1 0 8 21 457 .451 St Anne
McGall, Thomas 18 63 62 28 452 23 1 1 3 17 40 .645 .460 St Thomas
Mende’', Karl 20 60 58 25 431 9 0 0 0 6 25 431 .450 St. Patrick
Metzger, Joseph 10 27 27 13 481 10 0 0 0 5 13 .481 .481 St Thomas
Michalisin, Michael 16 45 44 10 .227 5 0 1 0 5 12 273 244  St, Patrick
Mihansky, Steven 13 44 39 18  .462 10 1 0 0 9 19 487 .523 St Anne
Mirto, Bill 21 80 70 30 .429 26 3 2 0 20 37 .529 .500 St Paul
Mitchell, William 12 35 32 14 438 3 1 0 0 7 15 .469 .486 St Louis
Morello, Paul 17 48 41 13 .317 12 0 0 0 4 13 317 417 St Jude
Morse, Wayne 17 51 45 21 .467 13 1 0 0 7 22 .489 .529 St. Patrick
Murano, Joseph 15 44 43 18 .419 8 1 0 0 2 19 442 .432 St Michaels
Murano, Steve 12 42 38 23 .605 11 6 1 1 13 34 .895 .643 St Louis
Nadolny, Paul 21 76 69 29 420 26 3 3 3 21 47 .681 474 St Paul
Nigro, Patrick 16 57 53 28 528 23 3 3 4 20 49 .925 .561 St Thomas
O'Hara Emmett 15 46 43 11 .256 12 0 1 2 10 19 442 .304 St James
Pepe, Frank 22 75 67 27 .403 22 2 1 2 16 37 .552 .467 St Joseph
Perfilio, Tony 19 64 61 27 .443 14 1 1 1 14 33 .541 469 St Jude
Perrine, Daniel 12 45 41 19  .463 12 7 0 0 19 26 634 .511 St Michaels
Pielhau, Robert 19 56 53 17 .32 12 2 0 1 13 22 415 .357 St Jude
Pietrucha, Steve 21 71 67 36 537 31 2 2 1 12 45 .672 .563  St. Patrick
Pirella, Steven 18 64 53 27  .509 24 2 2 1 20 36 .679 594 St Jude
Pudiak, Robert 14 44 41 16 .390 10 1 0 1 8 20 .488 .432 St Louis
Quinn, Jack 15 39 39 14 359 4 0 0 0 3 14 .359 .359 St Blaise
Reade, Thomas 19 76 72 35 .486 30 6 5 4 32 63 .875 .513 St Blaise
Reick, Bob 10 33 31 18  .581 11 3 1 0 10 23 742 .606 St Thomas
Reimers, Christopher 16 58 55 21 .382 16 4 1 1 8 30 .545 414 St Paul
Rezza, Alan 15 49 43 18  .419 10 0 0 1 12 21 .488 490 St Jude
Riepe, Gerardo 17 68 63 38 .603 22 4 1 1 21 47 .746 632 St Anne
Roberts, Floyd 17 73 70 37 .529 28 3 1 1 26 45 .643 .548 St Blaise
Romaine, Mark 20 63 60 25 A7 8 2 0 0 13 27 .450 444 St Jude
Romash, Joseph 18 57 52 16 .308 9 1 0 0 5 17 .327 .368 St Thomas
Rothenberg, David 20 66 61 38 .623 22 7 1 6 36 65 1.066 652 St Joseph
Rowbotham, Donald 14 44 43 19  .442 9 2 1 1 11 26 605 455 St Patrick



NAME
Ruggiero, James

Rubhl, Rory

Rutkowski, Thomas
Scarfuto, Joseph
Scherb, Marvin
Schwager, Fred
Semple, Harry
Shea, Joseph
Spitzer, Gerald
Steger, James
Stephens, Bill
Straniero, Thomas
Swales, Thomas
Swanson, David
Szenyi, Lawrence
Talcott, Dean
Ulichny, Thomas
Vadas, Gerry
Valenzano, Dominick
Vanderheyen, Peter
Varsolona, Richard
Vastano, Matthew

Veeck, Bob

Von Langen, Derek

Walz, Glen

Weber, Albert
Wilkinson, John
Williams, Brian
Williams, Tony
Worth, Richard
Wusterfeld, Rick

CMS$ ADD AB HITS AVEG RUNS 2B'S 3B'S HR'S RBI'S BASES SLUG %

14
16
18
14
16
0
18
18
18
1
13
17
15
1
8
17
17
1"
18
18
10
19
17
12
18
20
9
17
14
19
14

LT

42
58
64
47
60
0
67
65
65
39
47
62
51
5
27
47
62
37
56
51
30
51
55
44
65
56
28
56
49
54
48

42
56
61
45
55
0
60
63
63
35
42
56
48
5
26
45
62
35
55
47
29
46
52
41
65
53
27
51
45
48
48

12
27
35
13
28
0
28
27
33
19
20
35
27
1
9
15
33
10
23
18
17
16
25
15
29
24
10
15
23
18
20

.286
482
574
.289
.509

467
429
524
.543
476
.625
.563
.200
.346
333
.532
.286
418
.383
.586
348
481
.366
446
453
370
.294
511
375
417

1
16
25
10
23
0
21
25
17
12
8
27

12
2
8
5

25
7
12
10
8
12
14
12
29
8
5
14
19
14
11
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5
24
27

5

7

0
26
17

N
©

AR oPoroirogao0onnwgNao

TOTAL

12
36
50
18
35
0
42
42
49
23
29
60
39
1
11
15
45
13
29
24
22
17
27
24
34
24
11
18
35
25
30

.286
643
.820
400
636

.700
.667
778
.657
.690
1.071
813
.200
423
333
726
371
527
511
759
370
519
.585
523
453
407
.353
778
521
625

OB %
.286
.500
.594
319
.550

522
.446
.538
580
.532
.661
.588
.200
370
.362
532
.324
429
.549
.600
412
.509
409
446
482
383
.357
.55
444
417

TEAM
St Thomas
St Louis
St Jude
St Blaise
St Louis
St Jude
St Thomas
St Thomas
St Paul
St Jude
St Blaise
St Jude
St Thomas
St Michaels
St James
St Joseph
St James
St Blaise
St Michaels
St Jude
St Michaels
St. Patrick
St Michaels
St Michaels
St Michaels
St Joseph
St Anne
St. Patrick
St Blaise
St Joseph
St Jude



